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Parking Fees

Casual Parking Fee ($)

Hourly rates

1 hour or part thereof 7.00
2 hour or part thereof 14.00
3 hour or part thereof 21.00
4 hour or part thereof 28.00
5+ hours 35.00

Flat rate Parking Fee
Per day 35.00
Multi entry rate per day 42.00

Other Parking Fees per day

Accor Stadium ticket 31.50
Accor Stadium Opass 37.80
Opass Rate 42.00
Casual Staff Rate 8.00
School & Community Rate 21.00
Season Pass Rate - per game fee 21.00
Exhibitor Rate 14.00
Show Ground Single Exit Ticket 14.00
Show Ground Multi Exit Ticket 18.90
Show Ground Trailer Single Exit 28.00
Show Ground Trailer Multi Exit 37.80
Bus / Truck 64.00

Administration Fee

Lost pass / Suspension fee 38.50

Season Pass Rate - annual admin fee 20.00

Long-term Parking Fee (9)

Access from 6am to 6:30pm, Monday to Friday ONLY.

P1, P2 series and P3 - per calendar month 173.00
P4 & P7 - per calendar month 146.00
PS5 series - per calendar month 115.00
P6 series - per calendar month 180.00
P6 series - per year 2,138.00
P8 - per calendar month 286.00
P8 - per year 2,513.00

Access 24 hour, 7 days per week

P1, P2 series and P3 - per calendar month 243.00
P4 & P7 - per calendar month 201.00
P5 series - per calendar month 161.00
P6 series - per calendar month 251.00
P6 series - per year 2,988.00
P8 - per calendar month 400.00
P8 - per year 3,532.00
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Site Hire — Urban Core

Commercial site hire - up to 16sqm - day 1 240.00
Commercial site hire - up to 16sqm - day 2 60.00
Commercial site hire - up to 16sqm - days 3-10 per day 47.20
Commercial site hire - up to 16sgm - days 11+ per day 41.30
Additional space per sqm per day if > than 16sqm 2.15
Extended bump in / bump out - additional fee 240.00
SOPA site supervision fee - per hour (min 3 hours) 70.00

Cathy Freeman Park Fee (S)

Commercial
Exclusive use - Full Park - Full Day 11,000.00
Exclusive use - Full Park - Half Day 5,500.00
Exclusive use - Half Park - Full Day 5,500.00
Exclusive use - Half Park - Half Day 2,750.00
Non-exclusive use - Full Park - Full Day 5,500.00
Non-exclusive use - Full Park - Half Day 2,750.00
Non-exclusive use - Half Park - Full Day 2,750.00
Non-exclusive use - Half Park - Half Day 1,375.00

Community
Exclusive use - Full Park - Full Day 5,500.00
Exclusive use - Full Park - Half Day 2,750.00
Exclusive use - Half Park - Full Day 2,750.00
Exclusive use - Half Park - Half Day 1,375.00
Non-exclusive use - Full Park - Full Day 2,750.00
Non-exclusive use - Full Park - Half Day 1,375.00
Non-exclusive use - Half Park - Full Day 1,375.00
Non-exclusive use - Half Park - Half Day 687.50

Commercial
Okm-5km 600.00
5.1km-10km 1,200.00
10.1km plus 1,800.00
Community
Okm-5km 300.00
5.1km-10km 600.00
10.1km plus 900.00

Heritage Boardroom

Boardroom (minimum charge) per day

Fee (9)

360.00
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Traffic Marshal — Supervisor - per hour 68.85
Traffic Marshal — Level 2 - per hour 62.00
Set up, delivery and pack up equipment for road closures. Minimum charge of 6 hours (3 hours to set up and 3

hours to pack up) $70 per hour 420.00
Irrigation mark-out Cathy Freeman Park 1,100.00
Irrigation mark-out Parklands 55.00
Ranger Escort for Structural Devices —Jumping castles, marquees, pony farms, mechanical rides per structure 55.00
Additional Bins / Waste Management each 11.00
Ranger assistance / supervision (4 hours minimum call out) 280.00
Frog Induction each 37.55
After Hours Gate Access per hour 70.00
Application for Amusement Devices each 60.00

Electrical Connection & Usage Fee ($)

Based on connections adjacent to power source’:

Single Phase - Day 1 260.00
Single Phase - Day 2+ per day 80.00
Up to 2 single phase per day 125.00
Additional single phase per connection 35.00
Three Phase - Day 1 520.00
Three Phase - Day 2+ per day 160.00
Three Phase - heavy consumption 528.00

Water / Sewage Connection & Usage Fee (S)
Connection Fee 805.00
Usage — per kilolitre per day 1.276

1 Additional charges will apply for power connections required at a distance from the power sources to cover connections and equipment (e.g. cable
trays)
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Site Hire — Parklands

Parklands Assets Fee ($)

Commercial
Armory Building 28 175.00
Armory Building 138 175.00
Armory Building 129 250.00
Education Tower classroom 250.00
Building 46 Room 1&2 Package 810.00
Shade Structure - Amphitheatre 330.00
Shade Structure - Education Shade Sail for approved activity 590.00
Orienteering, geocaching 330.00
BMX Track 330.00
Bump in/out, open/close 70.00

Community
Armory Building 28 110.00
Armory Building 138 110.00
Armory Building 144 or 145 110.00
Armory Building 129 165.00
Education Tower classroom 165.00
Education Annex room 1 165.00
Education Annex room 2 165.00
Education Annex rooms 1 & 2 package 270.00
Education Centre 270.00
Armory Theatre 270.00
Building 46 Room 1 270.00
Building 46 Room 2 270.00
Armory Theatre & Outdoor Amphitheatre package 380.00
Building 46 Room 1 & 2 Package 380.00
Shade Structure - Armory Amphitheatre/stage 220.00
Shade Structure - Education Shade sail for approved activity part day 300.00
Shade Structure - Education Shade sail for approved activity Full day 590.00
Open space / course - Orienteering, geocaching, 220.00
BMX Track 220.00
Open space course, non-exclusive small groups (e.g.: dog obedience workshop) 70.00
Bump in/out, open/close 70.00

Half Day is up to 4 hours, full day is 4+ hours
Arc of Pines - full day 890.00
Banquet Tables - full day 480.00
Banquet Tables - half day 240.00
Egret Pavilion - full day 480.00
Egret Pavilion - half day 240.00
Heron Pavilion - full day 480.00
Heron Pavilion - half day 240.00
Hill Pavilion - full day 590.00
Hill Pavilion - half day 295.00
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Lake Pavilion - full day

480.00

Lake Pavilion - Half day 240.00
Education Shade Sail - full day 590.00
Education Shade Sail - half day 295.00
The Jetty - full day 460.00
The Treillage - full day 890.00
Twin Shade Sails - full day 590.00
Twin Shade Sails - half day 295.00
Corymbia Pavilion 1/2 day 270.00
Corymbia Pavilion full day 540.00
Tree Frog Hut 1/2 day 200.00
Tree Frog Hut full day 400.00
Bell Frog Hut 1/2 day 180.00
Bell Frog Hut full day 360.00

Murama Healing Space Fee ($)

Commercial
Healing space only 220.00
Dance ground only 440.00
Healing space and Dance ground 660.00
Community
Healing space only 110.00
Dance ground only 220.00
Healing space and Dance ground 330.00

Permits Fee ($)

Photography permit 130.00
Team Building Permit 165.00
School Cross Country Permit (variable distances) 600.00
Group Fitness Class Permit 45.00
Ranger Assistance including application fee 310.00
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Filming

Filming & Photography Fee ($)

Non-commercial (ultra-low impact) - 1-2 crew -

Ultra-Low impact - <5 crew 200.00
Low impact - 6-20 crew 520.00
Medium impact - 21-50 crew 730.00
High impact - 51+ crew 1,200.00
Major impact - commercial film production - per sqm 2.15
Filming bond
Non-commercial (ultra-low impact) -
Ultra-Low impact 500.00
Low impact 1,000.00
Medium impact 3,000.00
High impact 5,000.00
Major impact 20,000.00

Filming support services

SOPA Security Rangers - per hour (min 4 hours) 70.00
SOPA Park Rangers - per hour (min 4 hours) 70.00
Parking - per vehicle per day 35.00
Parking - per vehicle for multi entry - per day 42.00
Parking fees - per truck per day 64.00
Electrical fees POA
Plumbing fees POA
Parklands Approval Permit Processing

(Film Shoots within Parklands only) - standard 54.00

Parklands Approval Permit Processing
(Film Shoots within Parklands only) - New PAP Application (does not meet standard PAP requirements) — per hour

rate 86.00
Additional administration charges - per hour 54.00
Filming - Traffic Control
Assess Traffic Guidance Scheme Lane Taper 27.00
Assess Traffic Guidance Scheme Traffic Control 33.00
Assess Traffic Guidance Scheme Road Closure POA
Traffic Control Equipment Hire POA
Develop Traffic Guidance Scheme (simple) 108.00
Develop Traffic Guidance Scheme (detailed) 215.00
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Site Works

Fees & Charges Fee ($)

Hoarding permit application fee 145.15
A Class Hoarding — per linear metre/month 22.54
B Class Hoarding — per linear metre/month 57.23
Work/Truck Zone Permit application fee 145.15
Work/Truck Zone - linear metre/month 33.16
Road/Land Occupancy Permit application fee 145.15
Road Occupancy Permit — linear metre/per lane/day 16.57
Land Occupancy — linear metre/3.2m wide/day 16.57
Skip Bin - per day 72.34
Road Opening Permit application fee 145.15

Venue ‘Concert Boneyard’ Cost Recovery

License agreement fee - per license 240.00
Assess Traffic Guidance Scheme Lane Taper - per TGS 27.00
Assess Traffic Guidance Scheme Traffic Control - per TGS 33.00
Assess Traffic Guidance Scheme Road Closure POA
Develop Traffic Guidance Scheme (simple) - per TGS 108.00
Develop Traffic Guidance Scheme (detailed) - per TGS 215.00
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Planning

Development Applications Fee ($)

Development Applications
Up to $5,000 138.39
$5,001-$50,000

plus an additional $3 for each $1,000 (or part of $1,000) of the estimated cost 21241

$50,001-$250,000

plus an additional $3.64 for each $1,000 (or part of $1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds 441.99
$50,000.

$250,001-$500,000

rs)lus an additional $2.34 for each $1,000 (or part of $1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds 1,454.72
250,000.

$500,001-51,000,000

plus an additional $1.64 for each $1,000 (or part of $1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds 2189.58
$500,000. '

$1,000,001-$10,000,000

plus an additional $1.44 for each $1,000 (or part of $1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds 3280.62
$1,000,000. ’

More than $10,000,000

plus an additional $1.19 for each $1,000 (or part of $1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds 19.916.53
$10,000,000.

Modification Applications?2

Minor Modification (Minor error, misdescription or miscalculation) 89.04

Minor Modification that involves minimal environmental impact — 50% of the fee for the original application or
$808.89, whichever is the lesser. 808.89

Major Modification that does not involve minimal environmental impact — The fees for this type of modification are as follows:
1. ifthe fee for the original application was less than $107.28, 50 per cent of that fee,

2. ifthe fee for the original application was more than $107.28 and the original development application did not involve the erection
of a building, the carrying out of a work or the demolition of a work or building, 50 per cent of that fee,

3. ifthe fee for the original application was $107.28 or more and if the original application involved the erection of a dwelling
house with an estimated cost of $100,000 or less, $238.16,

4. Inthe case of any other modification, the fees are as set out below:

Up to $5,000 68.66
$5,001-$250,000

plus an additional $1.50 for each $1,000 (or part of $1,000) of the estimated cost 106.21

$250,001-$500,000

plus an additional $0.85 for each $1,000 (or part of $1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds 627.59
$250,000.

$500,001-51,000,000

plus an additional $0.50 for each $1,000 (or part of $1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds 893.64
$500,000.

$1,000,001-$10,000,000

rs)lus an additional $0.40 for each $1,000 (or part of $1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds 1,238.01
1,000,000.

More than $10,000,000

plus an additional $0.27 for each $1,000 (or part of $1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds 549331
$10,000,000.

2 Section 4.55 of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 stipulates the requirements for modification of consents.
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Education Programs

Education Excursions Fee ($)

Onsite Excursions / per class group of up to 30

Primary School Programs 565.00
Junior Secondary programs 625.00
Senior Secondary Programs 805.00
Senior Secondary Programs (minimum fee class size <20) 625.00
Youth Eco Summit 225.00
Virtual Excursions / per class group of up to 30
Primary School Programs 282.50
Junior Secondary programs 312.50
Senior Secondary Programs 402.50

Wetland Education and Training (WET) Program Fee ($)

2 day onsite program fee 830.00
1 day onsite program fee 475.00
2 day onsite program fee (with external sponsorship) 475.00
1 day onsite program fee (with external sponsorship) 355.00
1 day offsite program fee (based on hourly rate - full day plus site inspection = 12.5 hours @ $70 per hour) 2,470.00
Capacity Building Program (2 day fee / 2 SOPA resources) 6,920.00
Capacity Building Program (1 day fee / 2 SOPA resources) 3,930.00
Capacity Building Program (2 day fee / 1 SOPA resource) 4,555.00
Capacity Building Program (1 day fee / 1 SOPA resource) 2,470.00
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Community & Visitor Programs

Program Fees Fee ($)

Taster Program (45 min program)

Adult 20.00
Concession/Senior 17.00
Child 17.00
Group of 20 165.00
Senior group taster bus tour (group flat fee) 110.00

Medium Program (up to 1.5 hours) general areas

Adult 20.00
Concession/Senior 17.00
Child 17.00
Group of 20 325.00

Medium Program (up to 1.5 hours) with restricted access

Adult 22.00
Concession/Senior 19.00
Child 19.00
Group of 20 325.00

Long Program (2 to 3 hours) general areas

Adult 22.00
Concession/Senior 19.00
Child 19.00
Group of 20 325.00

Long Program (2 to 3 hours) with restricted areas

Adult 29.00
Concession/Senior 24.00
Child 24.00
Group of 20 490.00

School Holiday Group Programs

School holiday Group program 1.5 hours (up to 24 children) 390.00
School holiday Group program 1.5 hours (25-50 children) 775.00

School Holiday Public (JuniorRangers) (1 hour)
Child (with Supervising adult FOC) 13.00

School Holiday Public (JuniorRangers) (1.5 to 2 hours)

Adult 20.00
Concession/Senior 17.00
Child 17.00

School Holiday Public (JuniorRangers) (day program)
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Program Fees Fee (9)
Child 86.00
Community Programs
Mini Park Rangers term Pass (10 weeks) 108.00
Mini Park Rangers single session pass. 13.00
Disc Golf Facilitated session 330.00
Corporate Programs
Facilitated Team Building half day, group of 20 1,900.00
Corporate Social Responsibility (e.g. Tree Planting) Full day group of 20 490.00
School Games Trail Tour
Games Trail: Primary School (Class of 30) 330.00
Games Trail: Secondary School (Class of 30) 330.00
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Technical Tours

Fees and Charges Fee ($)

Commercial
Bronze up to 1.5 hour - Group of 20 1,065.00
Bronze up to 1.5 hour - each additional person 55.00
Silver up to 2.5 hours - Group of 20 1,535.00
Silver up to 2.5 hours - each additional person 77.00
Gold up to 3.5 hours — Group of 20 1,900.00
Gold up to 3.5 hours — each additional person 95.00

International / Inbound

International school/TAFE customised tour 1 hour - Group of 20 520.00
International school/TAFE customised tour 1 hour - additional student 26.00
International school/TAFE customised tour 2 hour - Group of 20 910.00
International school/TAFE customised tour 2 hour - additional student 46.00
International university customised tour 1.5 hour - Group of 20 1,065.00
International university customised tour 1.5 hour - additional student 55.00

Domestic / Australian

School (IB or customised program) (3-4 hours) 620.00
University/TAFE student seminar or tour (per hour) 215.00
Individual Scholar visit - customised (per hour) 240.00

Additional Costs

Add on Athletics Centre General admission 5.00
Add on Aquatic Centre General admission 5.00
Venues Speaker 59.00
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Aguatic Centre

General Admission Fee ($)

Adult 9.30
0-3 years old - with a paying swimming adult -
Child 3 7.00
Concession (Pensioner/Senior/Student) 7.00
Special Needs Child/Adult 7.00
Family Pass (2+3) or (1+4) 33.00
Family Members Additional Each (4ys +) 7.00
Group Concession pre booked for schools, clubs and sports groups (per person, minimum 20 people) 7.00
Spectator - Non-Swimming/Pick up-Drop off beyond 15min 5.00
Bookings - Athlete (per person, maximum 10 persons per lane or diving area) 5.00
Casual Rehab Provider Entry 23.00
25 Visit Swim Pass (valid for 6 months)
Adult 195.00
Child 150.00
Concession (Pensioner/Senior/Student) 150.00
Insurance (6 Months Expiry) 310.00
50 Visit Swim Pass (valid for 12 months)
Adult 370.00
Child 275.00
Concession (Pensioner/Senior/Student) 275.00
Monthly Swim Pass
Adult 30 days 107.00
Child 30 days 87.00
Concession 30 days 87.00
Combo Entry (Swim, Steam & Sauna)
Off Peak (8am to 3pm, Mon - Fri only) 14.00
All Other times - Adult 18.50
All Other times - Concession - Pension/Senior/Student 14.00
Steam Sauna Upgrade
All categories 10.00

Services Fee (9)

Locker Hire - Electronic Small - First 4 hours winter hours 4.00
Locker Hire - Electronic Large - First 4 hours winter hours 6.00
Locker Hire - Electronic Small - First 4 hours summer hours 6.00
Locker Hire - Electronic Large - First 4 hours summer hours 8.00
Locker Hire - Single use 2.00
Towel (Purchase Only) 10.00
Admin Fee - Transfer & Refund fee 50.00

3 Child is considered 4-15 years of age.
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Health Club Fee (S)

Premium Membership

New - 12 Months 1,220.00
New - 6 Months 760.00
New - 3 Months 500.00
Renewal - 12 Months 1,090.00
Renewal - 6 Months 660.00
Monthly Debit - 12 Months 102.00
Monthly Debit - No term 122.00
Monthly Debit - Joining Fee 49.00
Admin Fee 60.00

Corporate Membership

New - 12 Months - Corporate 1,100.00
Monthly Debit - 12 Months 92.00
Monthly Debit - No term 112.00
SOPA Employee 72.00
Admin Fee 60.00
Off Peak Membership
New - 12 Months 925.00
New - 6 Months 590.00
Renewal - 12 Months 840.00
Renewal - 6 Months 550.00
Monthly Debit - 12 Months 82.00
Monthly Debit - No term 102.00
Monthly Debit - Joining Fee 49.00
Admin Fee 60.00

Rehabilitation & Insurance

New & Renewal - 3 Months 580.00
New & Renewal - 2 Months 410.00
Extras (Members Only)
Personal Training - 1 session x 1 hour 83.00
Personal Training - 5 sessions x 1 hour 390.00
Personal Training - 10 sessions x 1 hour 730.00
Personal Training - 1 session x 1 hour - SOPV Staff 70.00
Personal Training - 1 session x 1/2 hour 47.00
Personal Training - 10 sessions x 1/2 hour 420.00
Personal Training - 1 session x 1/2 hour - SOPV Staff 40.00
Massage - 1 session x 1 hour 85.00
Massage - 10 sessions x 1 hour 750.00
Massage - 1 session x 90 minutes 115.00
Massage - 1 session x 1 hour - SOPV Staff 70.00
Massage - 5 sessions x 1 hour 400.00
Body Composition Scan 40.00

Administration Fees

Membership Cancellation or Transfer Fee 50.00
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Refund Administration fee 50.00

Health Club Pass

Adult 26.00
Student 20.00
Pensioner 17.00
Body Composition Scan 60.00

Personal Training

1 session x 1 hour 93.00
5 sessions x 1 hour 440.00
10 sessions x 1 hour 830.00
1 session x 1/2 hour 57.00
10 sessions x 1/2 hour 520.00
Massage
1 session x 1 hour 95.00
5 sessions x 1 hour 450.00
10 sessions x 1 hour 850.00
1 session x 90 minutes 130.00
Massage Cancellation Fee 60.00

Programs Fee (S)

Holiday Programs

Holiday Recreation Program - Daily 65.00
Holiday Recreation Program - Weekly 300.00
Diving (1.5 hours) 37.00
Water Polo Clinic (1.5 hours) 36.00
Synchronised Swimming (1.5hours) 36.00
Birthday Party - Deposit 100.00
Birthday Party - No Catering 35.00
Birthday party - Catering hot 45.00

Swim School (per class) excl GST

Parent and baby 17.50
Pre-school 20.50
School age 20.50
Squad prep 21.00
Teen and Adult Beginners 22.00
Teen and Adult Intermediate 22.00
Teen and Adult Advanced 22.00
Disabilities 27.00

Swim Programs

Private Tuition - (One on One per % hour) 52.50
Private Tuition - (One on Two per % hour) 42.50
Squad Non-Competitive - Barracuda - Session (Mini) 17.50
Squad Non-Competitive - Marlin - Session (Junio) 18.00
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Squad Non-Competitive - Sharks 18.00
Squad Non-Competitive - Swim Fit 18.50
Squad Competitive Monthly - Transition Competition Squad 180.00
Squad Competitive Monthly - Junior Competition Squad 185.00
Squad Competitive Monthly - State Competition Squad 190.00
Squad Competitive Monthly - National Age Performance Squad 200.00
Squad Competitive Monthly - Senior Performance Squad 200.00
Squad Competitive Monthly - Youth & Uni Competition Squad 145.00
Squad Competitive - Single Entry (1-3 visits per week) 20.00
Other items

Swim School Electronic card replacement 5.00
Direct Debit - Late Payment/Rejection Fee Payment 15.00

Venue Hire Fee ($)

Meeting Room Hire

Dawn Fraser Room - Per Hour 145.00
Dawn Fraser Room - Full Day (4-8 hours) 725.00
Murray Rose Room - Per Hour 145.00
Murray Rose Room - Full Day (4-8 hours) 725.00
Shane Gould Room - Per Hour 145.00
Shane Gould Room - Full Day (4-8 hours) 725.00
Lorraine Crap Room - Per Hour 96.00
Lorraine Crap Room - Full Day (4-8 hours) 480.00
Results and Records Room - Per Hour 145.00
Results and Records Room - Full Day (4-8 hours) 725.00
Dawn Fraser & Murray Rose Combined - Per Hour 265.00
Dawn Fraser & Murray Rose Combined - Full Day (4-8 hours) 1,200.00
Film Shoots
Utility Pool - Half Day (1-4 hours) 2,500.00
Utility Pool - Full Day (4-8 hours) 3,350.00
Competition Pool - Half Day (1-4 hours) 3,350.00
Competition Pool - Full Day (4-8 hours) 5,200.00
Utility & Competition Pools - Half Day (1-4 hours) 4,680.00
Utility & Competition Pools - Full Day (4-8 hours) 6,840.00
Non-commercial film shoot POA
Still Photography
Still Photography - Per Hour 320.00
Still Photography - Half Day (1-4 hours) 980.00
Still Photography - Full Day (4-8 hours) 1,800.00
Non-commercial Still Photography shoot POA
Event Hire
Waters Edge - Exclusive - Half Day (1-4 hours) POA
Waters Edge - Exclusive - Full Day (4-8 hours) POA
Waters Edge - Non-Exclusive (per hour) 670.00
Leisure Garden/Terrace/Café — Exclusive (per hour) POA
Leisure Garden/Terrace/Café - Non-Exclusive (per hour) 670.00
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Leisure Garden/Terrace/Café - Non-Exclusive 670.00
Public Concourse/Pool Concourse POA
Aquatic Carnivals (per hour)
Carnival A (excl PHs- POA) 640.00
Carnival B (excl PHs- POA) 740.00
Carnival C (excl PHs- POA) 850.00
Carnival D (excl PHs- POA) 870.00
Carnival E (excl PHs- POA) 360.00
Carnival F (excl PHs- POA) 385.00
Carnival G (excl PHs- POA) 400.00
Carnival H (excl PHs- POA) 685.00
Equipment & Other Services
Live stream service min 6 hour package (Comp pool only - 3 cameras for swim events) 1,750.00
Live stream service per additional hour (after 6 hours) 120.00
Live Stream graphic creation (per graphic) 60.00
Lighting - Competition (per hour) 250.00
Lighting - Television (per hour) 400.00
Elevated Working Platform POA
Media Room (per hour) 265.00
Media Room - full day (4-8 hours) 1,200.00
Water Polo Referees Platform Setup 560.00
Video Board Live Feed Operator / Programmer (Per Hour) 110.00
Operational/Technical Staff each per hour (Saturday) 66.00
Operational/Technical Staff each per hour (Sunday) 78.00
Operational/Technical Staff each per hour (Public Holiday) POA
Operational/Technical Staff each per hour (Weekday) 55.00
Security Staff each per hour 70.00
Additional commercial stall per event (first is free per event) 120.00
Additional cleaning Fee / hour POA
Pool Hire (per hour)
Competition Pool - 10 lanes 465.00
Competition Pool - per lane - Private 53.00
Training Pool - per 50m lane 53.00
Training Pool - per 25m lane 42.00
Utility Pool - 8 lanes 380.00
Utility Pool - per lane - Private 42.00
Utility Pool - Lane Area - Half Court Water Polo 160.00
Utility Pool - Lane Area - Full Court Water Polo 320.00
Utility Pool - Diving Area - per Group up to 10 pax 60.00
Waterslide (outside normal operation hours) 110.00
Special Events POA
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Athletic Centre

General Admission

General Admission — Registered Members

Fee (S)

Adult 6.50

Child*/Student 5.50

Coach -
25 Visit Pass (6-month validity)

Adult 125.00

Child/Student 105.00
50 Visit Pass (12-month validity)

Adult 235.00

Child/Student 195.00

Venue Hire

Meeting Room Hire

Fee (S)

Madison de Rozario Room (Grand Prix Room) - Per Hour 165.00
Madison de Rozario Room (Grand Prix Room - Per Day 770.00
Dani Stevens Suite (VIP 1 Room) - Per Hour 145.00
Dani Stevens Suite (VIP 1 Room) - Per Day 750.00
Melinda Gainsford-Taylor Suite (VIP 2 Room) - Per Hour 145.00
Melinda Gainsford-Taylor Suite (VIP 2 Room) - Per Day 750.00
Film Shoots
Competition Arena & Warm-Up-Arena - Half Day (1-4 hours) 2,200.00
Competition Arena & Warm-Up-Arena - Full Day (4-8 hours) 2,850.00
Non-commercial Film Shoots POA
Still Photography
Competition Arena & Warm-Up-Arena - Half Day (1-4 hours) 1,150.00
Competition Arena & Warm-Up-Arena - Full Day (4-8 hours) 2,075.00
Non-commercial Still Photography Shoots POA
Athletic Carnivals (per hour)
Carnival A 375.00
Carnival B 515.00
Carnival C 565.00
Carnival D 675.00
Carnival E 500.00
Equipment & Other Services
Lighting - Competition Arena (Competition) (per hour) 270.00
Lighting - Competition Arena (Training) (per hour) 150.00
4 Child is considered 4-15 years of age.
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Lighting - Warm-Up Arena (per hour) 150.00
Photo Finish (Per Day) 290.00
AOE Field Equipment (Per Day) 240.00
Starters Equipment (Per Day) 55.00
Videoboard Hire (per hour) 230.00
Video Board Hire (per day) 1,175.00
PA System Hire (per hour) 160.00
PA System Hire (per day) 785.00
Line Marking Fee 300.00
Video Board or TSR ADVANCED Operator / Programmer (per hour) 110.00
Security Staff (per hour) 70.00
Operational/Technical Staff each per hour (Weekday) 55.00
Operational/Technical Staff each per hour (Saturday) 66.00
Operational/Technical Staff each per hour (Sunday) 78.00
Operational/Technical Staff each per hour (Public Holiday) POA
Cleaning per hour POA
Merchandise Stall 230.00
Overlay Bump-in 845.00
Forecourt Hire per hour (incl 1 x VIP room if available, excl staffing) 145.00
Arena Hire (per hour)
Competition Arena 210.00
Warm-Up Arena 210.00
Ball Sports - All Arenas 230.00
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Archery Centre

General Admission Fee ($)

Includes Equipment

Adult Casual Shooter - Per Hour 33.25
Child/Student/Pensioner Casual Shooter - Per Hour 23.25
Adult Casual Shooter - Multi Visit Pass (5 x 1 Hour Visits) 150.00
Child/Student/Pensioner Casual Shooter - Multi Visit Pass (5 x 1 Hour Visits) 105.00
Adult Casual Shooter - Multi Visit Pass (10 x 1 Hour Visits) 280.00
Child/Student/Pensioner Casual Shooter - Multi Visit Pass (10 x 1 Hour Visits) 195.00

Excludes Equipment

Adult Casual Shooter - Per Hour 29.00
Child/Student/Pensioner Casual Shooter - Per Hour 21.00
Adult Casual Shooter - Multi Visit Pass (5 x 1 Hour Visits) 115.00
Child/Student/Pensioner Casual Shooter - Multi Visit Pass (5 x 1 Hour Visits) 85.00
Adult Casual Shooter - Multi Visit Pass (10 x 1 Hour Visits) 205.00
Child/Student/Pensioner Casual Shooter - Multi Visit Pass (10 x 1 Hour Visits) 140.00

Programs Fee ($)

Includes Equipment (per person)

Bronze Arrow session 1.5 hours 26.00
Silver Arrow Program 1 hour session 29.00
Silver Arrow Program 1 hour x 3 sessions 83.00
Gold Arrow Session 1.5 hours session 44.50
Private Lesson 1/2 hour 60.00
Private Lesson 1 hour 90.00
Schools - 1 hour session (min 10 students) 18.00
Schools - 1 hour session (11 - 20 students) 15.00
Schools - 1 hour session (21+ students) 12.50
Schools Holiday Program (Young Archers/Sharp Shooters/Laser Tag) - 1 hour session 20.00
Schools Holiday Program (Combo Sessions) - 1 hour session 33.00
Schools Vacation Care Group - 1 hour session (min 10 students) 19.00
Schools Vacation Care Group - 1.5 hour session (min 10 students) 23.00
Laser Tag 1 hour session 20.00
Corporate Group - 2 hour session 40.00
Party - 1.5 hour Session (Private Party) 33.00
Party - Laser Tag / Archery Party - 2 hour session 40.00
Laser Clay & Archery - 2 hour session (min 10 people) 62.00
Laser Clay & Archery - 2 hour session additional person (11-50 people) 46.00
Archery - 2 hour session (min 8 people) 40.00
Laser Clay - 1.5 hour session (min 10 people) 42.00
Laser Clay - 1.5 hour session additional person (11-25 people) 28.00
Laser Clay — 1 hour session (min 10 people) 35.00
Laser Clay — 1 hour session additional person (11-25 people) 22.50
Special Program - Marchery (1 adult + 1 Child) 39.50
Special Program - Marchery (1 adult + 2 Children) 51.50
Gender Reveal Session (min 10 people) 41.00
Gender Reveal Session — additional person 22.50
Gender Reveal Private (1-2 people) 300.00
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Venue Hire

Venue Hire (incl Boardroom, Archery Centre, Alcoves, Courtyards & First Aid Room)

Fee (9)

Per hour POA
Half day (1-4 hours) POA
Full day (4-8 hours) POA
Boardroom Hire
Per hour 55.00
(Up to 4 hours) 195.00
Each additional hour 69.00
Sports Field Hire (incl line marking, field set-up and staffing)
Per hour 220.00
Half day (1-4 hours) POA
Full day (5-8 hours) POA
Ball Sports Competition Hire (per hour) 480.00

Equipment & Services Fee ($)

Archery Lane Marking per lane 56.00
Target Hire per day 56.00
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Quaycentre

Venue Hire Fee (S)

Arena Daily Hire

Conference 12,100.00
Conference Set-Up / Pull Down 5,150.00
Trade Show 7,800.00
Trade Show Set-Up / Pull Down 5,100.00
Concert and Commercial 16,900.00
Mid-week 8,800.00
Sport 6,200.00
Casual court hire per hour 90.00

Hall of Legends Daily Hire

Conference and concert 4,900.00
Conference and concert Set-Up / Pull Down 1,960.00
Mid-week 2,940.00
Sport 1,715.00
Casual court hire per hour 90.00

Meeting Rooms

Acacia Room - Full day 650.00
Acacia Room - Half day 340.00
Acacia Room - Hourly Hire 70.00
Banksia Room - Full Day 650.00
Banksia Room - Half Day 340.00
Banksia Room - Hourly Hire 70.00
Liz Ellis Room - Full day 650.00
Liz Ellis Room - Half day 340.00
Liz Ellis Room - Hourly Hire 70.00
Lauren Burns Room - Full day 375.00
Lauren Burns Room - Half day 190.00
Lauren Burns Room - Hourly Hire 50.00
VIP Room - Full day 315.00
VIP Room - Half day 210.00
VIP Room - Hourly Hire 51.00
Weight Room
Weight Room per hour 165.00

Gymnastics Centre

Gymnastic Centre Hourly Hire (Min 4 Hours) 165.00
Gymnastics Centre Hire Bond Regular Users 750.00
Gymnastics Centre Hire Bond Casual and Event Hire 500.00
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Programs Fee ($)

Gymnastics
Coach per hour 65.00
Kindergym (per class) 18.50
Recreational (per class) 19.00
Free G (per class) 19.00
Free G Intermediate (per class) 24.00
Development Boys/Girls (per week - 2 classes) 33.00
Development (per week - 1 class) 33.00
Development (per week - 2 class) 48.00
Development (per week - 3 class) 63.50
Team Gym (per week - 1 class) 33.00
Team Gym (per week - 2 classes) 48.00
Gym Ability 26.00
Gym Skills 26.00
Gym Fun (per class) 33.00
Competitive Levels (men 1-10 and women 1-3 per week up to 3 classes) 71.00
Competitive Levels (women 4-5 per week up to 4 classes) 86.00
Competitive Levels (women 6-10 per week up to 4 classes) 96.00
Gym NSW Registration (All Gymnastics Programs) POA
Club Membership 18.50
Gym Centre Casual Hire - Off Peak per hour 1-10 People 62.00
Gym Centre Casual Hire - Peak per hour 1-10 People 77.00
Gymnastics - Personal Training 1:1 65.00

School Programs

Coach provided per hour 65.00

School sports program per student 18.00

Holiday Programs

Clinic - All Day Multi Sports 75.00
Clinic - Cricket - 1 Day 75.00
Clinic - Cricket - 2 Days 100.00
Clinic - Basketball - 1 Day 110.00
Clinic - Basketball - 2 Days 195.00
Clinic - Netball - 1 Day 65.00
Clinic - Volleyball 80.00
Clinic - Soccer - 1 Day 95.00
Clinic - Soccer - 2 Days 170.00
Clinic - Table Tennis - 1 day 80.00

Birthday Parties
10-19 children (per child) 26.00
20+ children (per child) 24.00

Futsal Competition

Player Registration - per person 35.00

Team Fee - per round 70.00
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Hockey Centre

Venue Hire Fee (S)

Hockey Pitch (2) Hire (per hour)

Full Pitch — Non-Peak 145.00
Full Pitch - Peak 165.00
Half Pitch — Non-Peak 85.00
Half Pitch - Peak 105.00
Hockey - TV Lights (per pitch per hour) 49.00
Hockey - Event (per day - 12 hour booking) 1,980.00
Full Pitch - Camps: Mon to Fri between 10am and 4pm - min 3 hours 110.00

Hockey Olympic Pitch Hire (per hour)

Full Pitch — Non-Peak 150.00
Full Pitch - Peak 170.00
Half Pitch — Non-Peak 90.00
Half Pitch - Peak 110.00
Hockey - TV Lights (per pitch per hour) 49.00
Hockey - Event (per day - 12 hour booking) 2,040.00
Room Hire
Eva Redfern Lounge - Daily Hire 685.00
Eva Redfern Lounge - Hourly Hire 100.00
Waratah Room - Daily Hire 620.00
Waratah Room - Hourly Hire 90.00
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Sports Halls

Venue Hire Fee (S)

Court Hire (per hour)

Table Tennis (per Table Hire) 19.00
Badminton 32.00
Volleyball courts (casual) 55.00
Casual Court - Soccer, Netball, Basketball, Handball 105.00

Tournament Rates (maximum 12 hour hire)

East Hall Tournament per day 3,300.00
West Hall Tournament per day 3,300.00
East & West Halls Tournament per day 6,300.00
Room Hire
Mezzanine — (per room) per hour 55.00
Cleaning fee per hour 65.00
Staff hire fee (Mon-Fri) per hour 45.00
Staff hire fee (Sat-Sun) per hour 60.00
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Satellite Sports Venues

Armory Sports Venues

Fee (S)

Martial Arts Centre per hour 63.00
Armory - sports field per hour 72.00
Netball single court per hour 50.00
Netball courts (1-3) per hour 100.00

Field hire per hour 127.50
Mode A - incl toilets per hour 175.00
Mode B - incl toilets & change rooms per hour 205.00
Amenities only per hour 80.00

Other Services Fee ($)
Security staff per hour 67.00
Operational staff per hour 56.00
Sports field line marking 300.00
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Definitions
For the purpose of fees & charges:

Commercial means any commercial use including promotions, corporate organisation associated events, events that
use an event management company, corporate functions, weddings and any activity involving retail sales.

Community includes family groups, charities (endorsed by Australian Taxation Office and registered as an
approved charity for tax concession purposes) and (where SOPA, in its sole discretion, considers appropriate) a
DGR.

Concession is a discounted fee or charge for identified persons or groups e.g. pensioners or students
DGR means a deductible gift recipient within the meaning of the Income Tax Assessment Act 1997 (Cth)

Licence means the agreement granted by SOPA to the Licensee to conduct an approved activity within Sydney Olympic
Park.

SOPA means Sydney Olympic Park Authority constituted under the Sydney Olympic Park Authority Act, 2001 No 57.
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